
Por. Č. Meno Priezvisko Ročník Klub Kat. Čas

1 18 Andrzej Dlugosz 1978 RMD Montrail M1 0:57:15

2 17 Ján Ďurmek 1978 M1 0:59:29

3 62 Pavol Hurajt 1978 Dukla Banská Bystrica M1 1:00:27

4 44 Štefan Šurgan 1979 ŠK Hadueo B. Bystrica M1 1:02:44

5 3 Martin Kais 1992 Višňové M1 1:03:13

6 63 Ľubomír Juroš 1970 Chata Jarabá M2 1:04:59

7 8 Martin Budaj 1978 M1 1:05:12

8 31 Martin Šmelík 1996 ATU Košice JM 1:06:54

9 22 Milan Šoltýs 1972 Batizovce M2 1:08:38

10 75 Peter Kalman 1983 SSA Sokol Telgárt M1 1:09:48

11 14 Erik Lenhardt 1973 SSA Banská Bystrica M2 1:10:33

12 70 Tomáš Kačmarčík 1975 Športrysy M1 1:11:46

13 9 Ján Matava 1994 M1 1:11:56

14 1 Pavol Faško 1963 Horná Lehota M3 1:12:11

15 69 Pavol Geschnábel 1972 Banská Bystrica M2 1:12:17

16 32 Leszek Urbanski 1989 BiegamBoLubie Wydminy M1 1:14:05

17 57 Ivan Šillík ml. 1990 BK Sliač M1 1:14:27

18 10 Tomáš Matava 1979 M1 1:14:40

19 43 Matej Hraboš 1995 TJ RAPID Bratislava JM 1:14:53

20 73 Katarína Lovrantová 1985 Z1 1:16:02

21 65 Marek Ocel 1984 M1 1:16:32

22 40 Vladimír Gombár 1983 Poprad ROCKS M1 1:17:01

23 16 Roman Priesol 1983 Marathon BB Team M1 1:17:42

24 25 Ladislav Abraham 1975 M1 1:17:50

25 38 Jakub Nyéki 1997 JM 1:18:01

26 42 Marek Kačmarčík 1977 M1 1:20:38

27 46 Radoslav Jendrejčák 1974 M1 1:21:13

28 6 Peter Pavlinský 1977 M1 1:21:43

29 13 Dušan Konečný 1978 M1 1:23:19

30 26 Vanda Hošeková 1996 TJ Fatra Ružomberok JZ 1:24:07

31 28 Miroslav Hanus 1974 M1 1:24:58

32 49 Ján Kirdaj 1962 JAKI bike4u.sk M3 1:25:51

33 11 Vojtech Vizner 1964 M2 1:26:12

34 37 Matej Piliar 1988 M1 1:26:13

35 51 Denisa Šulcová 1976 Z1 1:26:25

36 29 Vladimír Sabol 1959 M3 1:26:46

37 64 Danka Hanulová 1970 Z2 1:27:03

38 5 Ladislav Maras 1963 MARAS Team M3 1:27:26

39 71 Matúš Korfant 1992 M1 1:27:30



40 12 Michal Matava 1995 JM 1:27:43

41 68 Daniela Sokolová 1979 Z1 1:27:48

42 56 Ivan Šillík 1964 BK Sliač M2 1:27:50

43 54 Richard Gerényi 1967 M2 1:28:31

44 34 Marco Marcinek 1999 JM 1:29:34

45 53 Katarín Gerényiová 1981 Z1 1:29:40

46 33 Ján Marcinek 1972 M2 1:29:48

47 50 Roman Havril 1980 M1 1:31:05

48 67 Marian Feňovčík 1981 ŠK Kompas M1 1:31:30

49 19 Peter Vegh 1968 SC 1896 Štrbské Pleso M2 1:31:41

50 74 Helena Gasienica - Roj 1975 KW Zakopane Z1 1:31:49

51 7 Martina Gregorcová 1977 Z1 1:33:09

52 24 Juraj Šimon 1984 Bratislava M1 1:33:15

53 2 Jozef Tomečko 1953 MARAS Team M3 1:33:20

54 39 Roman Škerlík 1981 JAMES klub Spiš M1 1:33:49

55 52 Radovan Lukáč 1973 M2 1:34:30

56 76 Iveta Vastušková 1960 Poprad Z2 1:35:09

57 60 Matúš Rodak 1984 M1 1:35:49

58 45 Milan Daško 1966 Ďaško Nábytok M2 1:36:03

59 36 Ivan Oravec 1955 KOB Sokol Pezinok M3 1:36:04

60 66 Ján Kalinay 1973 M2 1:36:51

61 41 Jozef Kostič 1962 M3 1:36:52

62 47 Rastislav Kazansky 1976 CK Vlkanová Witzenmann M1 1:37:04

63 21 Danica Božová 1963 AO Svit Z2 1:37:22

64 35 Jana Šmelíková 1966 ATU Košice Z2 1:38:27

65 4 Branislav Dobis 1971 M2 1:38:43

66 48 Izabela Rafanidesová 1957 JAKI bike4u.sk Z2 1:39:16

67 20 Henrich Pačes 1971 M2 1:39:25

68 72 Ján Jiříček 1992 M1 1:39:36

69 23 Štefan Žugec 1960 Batizovce M3 1:39:50

70 27 Danka Turlíková 1983 ADZFLY Team Z1 1:41:46

71 15 Július Smolar 1946 MK Tatran Spišská Nová Ves M3 1:43:57

72 58 Andrej Šillík 1987 BK Sliač M1 1:48:37

73 59 Drahomíra Popracová 1958 Kežmarok Z2 1:50:25

74 55 Nora Šillíková 1967 BK Sliač Z2 1:53:43

75 30 Milan Dobiš 1966 M2 1:59:30



Kategória: Muži 1: 1974 - 1994

Por. Č. Meno Priezvisko Ročník Klub Kat. Čas

1 18 Andrzej Dlugosz 1978 RMD Montrail M1 0:57:15

2 17 Ján Ďurmek 1978 M1 0:59:29

3 62 Pavol Hurajt 1978 Dukla Banská Bystrica M1 1:00:27

4 44 Štefan Šurgan 1979 ŠK Hadueo B. Bystrica M1 1:02:44

5 3 Martin Kais 1992 Višňové M1 1:03:13

6 8 Martin Budaj 1978 M1 1:05:12

7 75 Peter Kalman 1983 SSA Sokol Telgárt M1 1:09:48

8 70 Tomáš Kačmarčík 1975 Športrysy M1 1:11:46

9 9 Ján Matava 1994 M1 1:11:56

10 32 Leszek Urbanski 1989 BiegamBoLubie Wydminy M1 1:14:05

11 57 Ivan Šillík ml. 1990 BK Sliač M1 1:14:27

12 10 Tomáš Matava 1979 M1 1:14:40

13 65 Marek Ocel 1984 M1 1:16:32

14 40 Vladimír Gombár 1983 Poprad ROCKS M1 1:17:01

15 16 Roman Priesol 1983 Marathon BB Team M1 1:17:42

16 25 Ladislav Abraham 1975 M1 1:17:50

17 42 Marek Kačmarčík 1977 M1 1:20:38

18 46 Radoslav Jendrejčák 1974 M1 1:21:13

19 6 Peter Pavlinský 1977 M1 1:21:43

20 13 Dušan Konečný 1978 M1 1:23:19

21 28 Miroslav Hanus 1974 M1 1:24:58

22 37 Matej Piliar 1988 M1 1:26:13

23 71 Matúš Korfant 1992 M1 1:27:30

24 50 Roman Havril 1980 M1 1:31:05

25 67 Marian Feňovčík 1981 ŠK Kompas M1 1:31:30

26 24 Juraj Šimon 1984 Bratislava M1 1:33:15

27 39 Roman Škerlík 1981 JAMES klub Spiš M1 1:33:49

28 60 Matúš Rodak 1984 M1 1:35:49

29 47 Rastislav Kazansky 1976 CK Vlkanová Witzenmann M1 1:37:04

30 72 Ján Jiříček 1992 M1 1:39:36

31 58 Andrej Šillík 1987 BK Sliač M1 1:48:37



Kategória: Muži 2: 1964 - 1973

Por. Č. Meno Priezvisko Ročník Klub Kat. Čas

1 63 Ľubomír Juroš 1970 Chata Jarabá M2 1:04:59

2 22 Milan Šoltýs 1972 Batizovce M2 1:08:38

3 14 Erik Lenhardt 1973 SSA Banská Bystrica M2 1:10:33

4 69 Pavol Geschnábel 1972 Banská Bystrica M2 1:12:17

5 11 Vojtech Vizner 1964 M2 1:26:12

6 56 Ivan Šillík 1964 BK Sliač M2 1:27:50

7 54 Richard Gerényi 1967 M2 1:28:31

8 33 Ján Marcinek 1972 M2 1:29:48

9 19 Peter Vegh 1968 SC 1896 Štrbské Pleso M2 1:31:41

10 52 Radovan Lukáč 1973 M2 1:34:30

11 45 Milan Daško 1966 Ďaško Nábytok M2 1:36:03

12 66 Ján Kalinay 1973 M2 1:36:51

13 4 Branislav Dobis 1971 M2 1:38:43

14 20 Henrich Pačes 1971 M2 1:39:25

15 30 Milan Dobiš 1966 M2 1:59:30

Kategória: Muži 3: 1963 a st.

Por. Č. Meno Priezvisko Ročník Klub Kat. Čas

1 1 Pavol Faško 1963 Horná Lehota M3 1:12:11

2 49 Ján Kirdaj 1962 JAKI bike4u.sk M3 1:25:51

3 29 Vladimír Sabol 1959 M3 1:26:46

4 5 Ladislav Maras 1963 MARAS Team M3 1:27:26

5 2 Jozef Tomečko 1953 MARAS Team M3 1:33:20

6 36 Ivan Oravec 1955 KOB Sokol Pezinok M3 1:36:04

7 41 Jozef Kostič 1962 M3 1:36:52

8 23 Štefan Žugec 1960 Batizovce M3 1:39:50

9 15 Július Smolar 1946 MK Tatran Spišská Nová Ves M3 1:43:57



Kategória: Ženy 1: 1974 - 1994

Por. Č. Meno Priezvisko Ročník Klub Kat. Čas

1 73 Katarína Lovrantová 1985 Z1 1:16:02

2 51 Denisa Šulcová 1976 Z1 1:26:25

3 68 Daniela Sokolová 1979 Z1 1:27:48

4 53 Katarín Gerényiová 1981 Z1 1:29:40

5 74 Helena Gasienica - Roj 1975 KW Zakopane Z1 1:31:49

6 7 Martina Gregorcová 1977 Z1 1:33:09

7 27 Danka Turlíková 1983 ADZFLY Team Z1 1:41:46

Kategória: Ženy 2: 1973 a st.

Por. Č. Meno Priezvisko Ročník Klub Kat. Čas

1 64 Danka Hanulová 1970 Z2 1:27:03

2 76 Iveta Vastušková 1960 Poprad Z2 1:35:09

3 21 Danica Božová 1963 AO Svit Z2 1:37:22

4 35 Jana Šmelíková 1966 ATU Košice Z2 1:38:27

5 48 Izabela Rafanidesová 1957 JAKI bike4u.sk Z2 1:39:16

6 59 Drahomíra Popracová 1958 Kežmarok Z2 1:50:25

7 55 Nora Šillíková 1967 BK Sliač Z2 1:53:43



Kategória: Juniori: 1995 a ml.

Por. Č. Meno Priezvisko Ročník Klub Kat. Čas

1 31 Martin Šmelík 1996 ATU Košice JM 1:06:54

2 43 Matej Hraboš 1995 TJ RAPID Bratislava JM 1:14:53

3 38 Jakub Nyéki 1997 JM 1:18:01

4 12 Michal Matava 1995 JM 1:27:43

5 34 Marco Marcinek 1999 JM 1:29:34

Kategória: Juniorky: 1995 a ml.

Por. Č. Meno Priezvisko Ročník Klub Kat. Čas

1 26 Vanda Hošeková 1996 TJ Fatra Ružomberok JZ 1:24:07




